
Sekretariat Martina Lindner

Abteilung Einkauf

Beschaffung

Leiterin Birgit Sägert

Stand: 22.09.2015                                                                                                                   Please scroll down for English version

Wareneingang/Poststelle

Investition

EK / �1661Martina Lindner

EK / �1610Nadine Parchwitz

Verbrauchsmaterial
EK / �1631Jane Albrecht

EK / �1611Janine König

Dienstleistungen

WE / �1936

WE / �1807Antonis Antoniou

WE / �1938Bernd Spangenberg

WE / �1938Volkmar Klein

Sabine Rämmler

UFZ - Leipzig

WE / �9920Birgit Bibiko / Magdeburg

UFZ - Magdeburg

Service

Bauleistungen

EK / �1606Sven Freitag

EK / �1443Jan Martin

Invest- & RHB-Beschaffung Bau- & DL-Beschaffung

Arbeitsgruppenleiter: Sven FreitagArbeitsgruppenleiter: Tilo Prenzel

EK / �4730Tina Heinz

Arbeitsgruppenleiter: Sabine Rämmler

Stellvertreterin
EK / �1605

EK / �1993Auszubildende(r )

Sieglinde Steinfeldt

EK / �1937Ronald Jung

Tilo Prenzel Stellvertreter
EK / �1700

UFZ - Halle

WE / �5512Bärbel Apelt / Halle



Secretary Martina Lindner

Purchasing Department

Purchasing

Head Birgit Sägert

Stand: 22.09.2015                   

Delivery Entrance / 
Mail-administrating Centre

Investments

EK / �1661Martina Lindner

EK / �1610Nadine Parchwitz

Consumable Supplies

EK / �1631Jane Albrecht

EK / �1611Janine König

Services

WE / �1936

WE / �1807Antonis Antoniou 

WE / �1938Bernd Spangenberg

WE / �1938Volkmar Klein

Sabine Rämmler

UFZ - Leipzig

Service

Constructions Works

EK / �1606Sven Freitag

EK / �1443Jan Martin

Purchasing of Investments and 
Consumable Supplies

Purchasing of Constructions 
Works and Services

Head of work group: Sven FreitagHead of work group: Tilo Prenzel Head of work group: Sabine Rämmler

Deputy
EK / �1605

EK / �1993Apprentices

Sieglinde Steinfeldt

EK / �1937Ronald Jung

Tilo Prenzel Deputy
EK / �1700

EK / �4730Tina Heinz

WE / �9920Birgit Bibiko / Magdeburg

UFZ - Magdeburg

UFZ - Halle

WE / �5512Bärbel Apelt / Halle


